I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
48-37 (LS)	Chris Barnett	RELATIVE TO AUTHORIZING THE LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL OR OTHER RETAINED COUNSEL, TO APPLY FOR AND FILE AN <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> BRIEF BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT OF GUAM AFFIRMING THE GUAM LEGISLATURE'S POSITION RELATIVE TO ITS AUTHORITY TO ENACT LEGISLATION.	5:38 p.m.			3/7/23	Author			Withdrawn 3/8/23



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Senator Chris Barnett, Chairperson I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

March 8, 2023

To: RennaeVanessa C. Meno

Clerk of the Legislature

Attorney Darleen Hiton Legislative Legal Counsel

From: Senator Chris Barnett

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Subject: Withdrawal of Res. No. 48-37 (LS)

Håfa Adai yan Biba Guåhan!

As per my authority as Chairperson of the Committee on Rules, transmitted herewith is a memo on the **Withdrawal of Res. No. 48-37 (LS)** – Chris Barnett. – "RELATIVE TO AUTHORIZING THE LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL OR OTHER RETAINED COUNSEL, TO APPLY FOR AND FILE AN AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT OF GUAM AFFIRMING THE GUAM LEGISLATURE'S POSITION RELATIVE TO ITS AUTHORITY TO ENACT LEGISLATION," as requested by the Prime Sponsor, Senator Chris Barnett.

Make the appropriate indication in your records and forward to Management Information Services (MIS) for posting on our website.



Office of the Speaker THERESE M. TERLAJE

I Mina'trentai Siette na Liheslaturan Guåhan | 37th Guam Legislature Committee on Health, Land, Justice and Culture

March 08, 2023

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable Senator Chris Barnett, Chairperson

FROM: Speaker Therese M. Terlaje

SUBJECT: Withdrawal on Resolution No. 48-37 (LS)

Hafa Adai Chairperson Barnett:

I am in receipt of the attached letter requesting the withdrawal of Resolution No. 48-37 (LS) from the register of resolutions introduced. Please take appropriate action on this matter.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse',

Therese M. Terlaje Speaker Therese M. Terlaje

Attachment: 03.08.23 Resolution No. 48-37 (COR) Withdrawal Letter_CB



Senator Chris Barnett

Chairperson

Committee on Education, Public Safety, and the Arts I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

March 8, 2023

Memorandum

To: Speaker Therese M. Terlaje

Senator Chris Barnett, Chairperson

From: Senator Chris Barnett

Subject: Withdrawal of Resolution No. 48-37 (LS)

Håfa Adai Speaker Terlaje!

Pursuant to Rule VII, Section 7.04(g) of the Standing Rules of *I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan*, I kindly request that Res. No. 48-37 (LS), "RELATIVE TO AUTHORIZING THE LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL OR OTHER RETAINED COUNSEL, TO APPLY FOR AND FILE AN AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT OF GUAM AFFIRMING THE GUAM LEGISLATURE'S POSITION RELATIVE TO ITS AUTHORITY TO ENACT LEGISLATION."

I appreciate your prompt assistance regarding this request.

si Yu'os ma'åse'

CC: Clerk of the Legislature

Legislative Counsel